

REVISED AGENDA

SEPTEMBER 2, 2008 – 9:00 A.M.

GEORGE A. SMITH MEETING ROOM

I. CALL TO ORDER.

II. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO FLAG.

(COUNCIL MEMBER HARVEY BUCHANAN)

III. ROLL CALL.

IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE AUGUST 5, 2008 MEETING.

V. PROCLAMATIONS.

VI. INVITATION FOR PUBLIC COMMENT.

VII. PUBLIC HEARINGS:

1. Consideration of a Resolution to Adopt A Plan of Service, two Ordinances to Annex and two Ordinances to zone an area referred to as “Lighthouse Subarea 1 & 2 Annexation Areas,” generally located on the west and south sides of Old Humboldt Road, just west of Passmore Lane, containing 2 subareas and comprising a total of 34.3 acres, more or less as submitted by Lighthouse Church. The proposed zoning for this annexation area is RS-1/FH (Single Family Residential/Flood Hazard) District.

2. Consideration of an Ordinance to barricade and close Mimosa Street to through traffic submitted by Scott Murray, on behalf of area property owners.

3. Consideration of an Ordinance to barricade and close Pammara Lane to through traffic submitted by Bob Bankston, on behalf of area property owners.

4. Consideration of an Ordinance to Amend Title 17 of the City Code of Jackson Regarding Charges for Garbage Collection.

VIII. SECOND READINGS:

1. Consideration of an Ordinance to abandon Merry Street, located between Madison Street and Beasley Street, just west of South Highland Avenue, submitted by Hal Crocker.

IX. NEW BUSINESS:

1. Report from Lafayette McKinney of Workforce Investment on the Summer Youth Employment.

2. Consideration of a request of Council member Wallace to establish a committee to review the City Charter and make recommendations for changes (if any) back to the Mayor and City Council.

3. Consideration of contract with Spragins, Barnett & Cobb for legal services provided to the City of Jackson.

4. Consideration of a contract with Tinin Contracting for rip rap for \$16.25 per ton.

5. Consideration of a contract with Tinin Contracting for 33C for \$13.10 per ton.

6. Consideration of a contract with Jackson Sand for top dressing sand for \$11.45 per ton.

7. Consideration of a contract in the amount of \$26,323.00 with Vulcan Signs for street name blades, based upon unit costs.

8. Consideration of a contract in the amount of \$7,958.00 with Orkin Pest Control for pest services.

9. Consideration of a contract in the amount of \$34,913.00 with Osburn Associates for signs, based upon units costs.

10. Consideration of a contract in the amount of \$144,772.69 with Contech for spiral storm pipe, based upon unit costs.

11. Consideration of a contract in the amount of \$19,863.05 with Contech for corrugated metal pipe, based upon unit costs.

12. Approval of the Maintenance Contract in the amount of \$35,775 on State Routes between the State of Tennessee Department of Transportation and the City of Jackson for Mowing and Litter Removal during 2008/2009.

13. Approval of the Maintenance Contract in the amount of \$170,899.08 on State Routes between the State of Tennessee Department of Transportation and the City of Jackson during 2008/2009.

14. Request of Council member Neudecker to place on the next available ballot for decision by the voters via referendum setting term limits for the office of Mayor.

15. Request of Council member Neudecker to place on the next available ballot for decision by the voters via referendum setting term limits for the office of City Council.

16. Consideration of budget amendments.

17. Invoices over \$10,000.

X. ADJOURN.